

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 6985/2025

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given

versus

AMBIKA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEEPAK
DABAS (DHJS)**

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

The present matter has been listed before the undersigned under the special mediation drive: Mediation 'For the Nation'.

1. Heard. Perused.
2. Counsel for parties submits that there are no chances of compromise/settlement and matter may not be referred to mediation.
3. The matter be listed before the Hon'ble court on date already fixed.

**DEEPAK DABAS (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 21, 2025/raj

