



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6985/2025& CM APPL. 31521/2025**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, SC for MCD with
Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Mr.
Yashovarma and Ms. Akriti Singh,
Advocates.

versus

AMBIKA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meghna De & Mr. Ishaan Goel,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

17.09.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to file a counter affidavit. Let the same be done before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 16.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/nk/yg