



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6985/2025, CM APPL. 31521/2025**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIPetitioner

Through: Dr. Divya Swamy, SC for MCD with
Mr. Yagyawalkya Singh, Mr.
Yashovarman and Ms. Akriti Singh,
Advocates.

versus

AMBIKA DEVI

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. The matter could not be taken up due to paucity of time.
2. List on 24.08.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

FEBRUARY 16, 2026